## **Marble Falls Independent School District**

## District Level Safety and Security Committee Meeting

Monday, July 17, 2023 – 4:00 PM

Marble Falls ISD Central Office, Room 309, 1800 Colt Circle, Marble Falls, TX 78654

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, July 17, 2023, the District Level Safety and Security Committee Meeting will be held at 4:00 PM at Marble Falls ISD Central Office, Room 309, 1800 Colt Circle, Marble Falls, TX 78654.

The subjects to be discussed or considered, or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the order shown on this meeting notice.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Verification of Compliance with the Open Meetings Law. This is to verify that the provisions of Texas Government Code, Chapter 551.041 in connection with public posting of meeting notice was met on July 10, 2023.
- 4. Open Forum Public Comment
- 5. Closed Session Pursuant to Texas Gov't Code Section 551.076 and section 551.089
  - A. Deliberation of Safety and Security Matters
    - 1. 2023-2025 Safety Standards Rule Components-Updates
    - 2. School Safety Standards Formula Grant-Updates
    - 3. Facility Updates
    - 4. Texas Legislature updates
      - a. Alyssa's Law
      - b. HB 3
      - c. SB 838
    - 5. EOP Review TXSSC due in September
      - a. New Hazardous Materials & Train Derailment Annex
      - b. New Severe Weather Annex
- 6. Open Session Consider and Take Possible Action on Closed Session Deliberations.
- 7. Fall meeting date October 2, 2023
- 8. Adjourn

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the committee will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code Section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting.

Approved By		Date	
	Dr. Jeff Gasaway, Superintendent		